
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 November and 30 November 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW207845 e Pātaka Kōrero o Te Kōpua -Waitākere Central Library - renew Process Cooler Excel Refrigeration & AC Auckland Ltd 1/11/2023 127,371.89

CW206887 CW Glen Innes Library - renew roof TSE Auckland Limited t/a TSE 1/11/2023 65,000.00

CW208021 CW Catchment Management Services Support Beca Limited 1/11/2023 300,000.00

CW209751 CW TKR Naming Lead Retrospective Terrasphere Management Limited 1/11/2023 176,498.00

CW207880 CW Waimoko Project Management Services DrySite Consulting Limited 1/11/2023 115,500.00

CW207816 CW Awhitu weed control 2023-2024 Landscape Solutions Pty Limited T/A Applied Biosecurity Solutions 1/11/2023 131,904.41

CW207614 CW Reactive Urgent Works – 23 Armadale Road Babbage Consultants Ltd 1/11/2023 141,820.00

CW208607 CW Project Management Services for Auckland Recovery Office - Stellar Stellar Projects Limited 1/11/2023 685,178.20

CW208413 CW Talent Acquisition - Frog recruitment - Permanent Frog Recruitment Limited 2/11/2023 100,000.00

CW208445 CW Talent Acquisition - Lexel Systems - Temp Lexel Systems Limited 2/11/2023 200,000.00

CW208438 CW Talent Acquisition - Lexel Systems - Permanent Lexel Systems Limited 2/11/2023 50,000.00

CW209101 CW Talent Acquisition - The Johnson Group - Temp The Johnson Group Limited 2/11/2023 50,000.00

CW208424 CW Talent Acquisition - Hudson - Temp Hudson Global Resources (NZ) 2/11/2023 300,000.00

CW208415 CW Talent Acquisition - Frog recruitment - Temp Frog Recruitment Limited 2/11/2023 100,000.00

CW208235 CW Guy Fawkes Tupuna Maunga Security Services 2023 NZone Enterprises ltd 2/11/2023 131,102.50

CW208417 CW Talent Acquisition - H2R Consulting - Permanent H2R Limited T/A H2R Consulting 2/11/2023 50,000.00

CW209097 CW Talent Acquisition - The Johnson Group - Permanent The Johnson Group Limited 2/11/2023 100,000.00

CW208419 CW Talent Acquisition - H2R Consulting - Temp H2R Limited T/A H2R Consulting 2/11/2023 150,000.00

CW207758 CW MIPS 24 - ROCK FACTORY PRODUCTION The Rock Factory Limited 2/11/2023 165,480.00

CW208422 CW Talent Acquisition - Hudson - Permanent Hudson Global Resources (NZ) 2/11/2023 100,000.00

CW208496 CW Talent Acquisition - Niche Consulting - Permanent Niche Consulting Group Limited 3/11/2023 50,000.00

CW209089 CW Talent Acquisition - JacksonStone and Partners - Temp JacksonStone & Partners Limited 3/11/2023 50,000.00

CW208501 CW Talent Acquisition - Parker Bridge NZ - Permanent Parker Bridge NZ Ltd 3/11/2023 50,000.00

CW208493 CW Talent Acquisition - Likemind - Temp Likemind Limited 3/11/2023 200,000.00

CW208499 CW Talent Acquisition - Niche Consulting - Temp Niche Consulting Group Limited 3/11/2023 100,000.00

CW209086 CW Talent Acquisition - JacksonStone and Partners - Permanent JacksonStone & Partners Limited 3/11/2023 50,000.00

CW209091 CW Talent Acquisition - Student Job Search - Temp Student Job Search Aotearoa Incorporated 3/11/2023 50,000.00

CW209078 CW Talent Acquisition - CXC Global NZ - Permanent CXC Global NZ Limited 3/11/2023 50,000.00

CW208435 CW Starlight Park - play space renewal - landscape works Ventia NZ Limited 3/11/2023 74,209.43

CW208503 CW Talent Acquisition - Parker Bridge NZ - Temp Parker Bridge NZ Ltd 3/11/2023 250,000.00

CW208490 CW Talent Acquisition - Likemind - Permanent Likemind Limited 3/11/2023 50,000.00

CW209081 CW Talent Acquisition - CXC Global NZ - Temp CXC Global NZ Limited 3/11/2023 50,000.00

CW206150 CW Te Hana Hall Public Toilets Gravity Sewer Connection Recreational Services Limited (902659) 6/11/2023 117,931.07

CW207926 CW Stream Clearance and Debris Removal Tree Scape 6/11/2023 300,000.00

CW208303 CW Asset Renewals - Northern Operations Downer New Zealand Limited - Silverdale 6/11/2023 152,967.62

CW208238 CW - HB Storm Remediation Stage 1 Ventia NZ Limited 6/11/2023 215,113.41

CW208903 CW Medvale Ave (playground renewal) Ventia NZ Limited 6/11/2023 102,061.12

CW208532 CW Flood Recovery – Flooded Property Categorisation - Catchment Planning Support, Work Package 2 AR & Associates Limited 6/11/2023 300,000.00

CW208509 CW 34 Eskdale Road Pipe Renewal WSP New Zealand Ltd 6/11/2023 200,000.00

CW207937 CW Whakanewha Regional Park Weed Control 2023-24 New Zealand Biosecurity Services 6/11/2023 185,915.10

CW208521 CW TAU Backup Platform SOW Spark New Zealand Trading Limited 6/11/2023 135,000.00

CW208734 CW Roof Replacement and Seismic Strengthening - Orewa Community Centre JRC 2016 LTD 6/11/2023 811,451.67

1 of 4



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 November and 30 November 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW207989 CW Envirotech minor Opex 23 -24 Envirotech Maintenance Ltd 6/11/2023 283,116.40

CW208319 CW - Level 29 Media room Automation Associates Automation Associates Commercial Limited 6/11/2023 93,262.38

CW208603 CW Waitekere War Memorial Remedial Works GHD Limited 6/11/2023 555,234.50

CW208464 CW PS - Tamaki Path (stage 2) - track renewals and upgrade works (various) reNature Limited 6/11/2023 286,554.00

CW208569 CW - Starlight Park - play equipment supply and install Park Supplies & Playgrounds Limited 7/11/2023 65,747.00

CW208664 CW Catchment Communication Platform MadeCurious. Limited 7/11/2023 85,000.00

CW207929 CW Point Wells jetty renewal - design and build STF Limited 7/11/2023 171,595.00

CW208121 CW Fairdene Reserve - landscaping works for playground renewal Envirotech Maintenance Ltd 7/11/2023 93,192.48

CW208599 CW Waimahara-Myers park Artwork - Hinaki-form Light Elements Fabrication Global Stainless Limited 8/11/2023 56,738.00

CW208861 CW Community and social recovery Lead community convenors 3 Bluespur Consulting Limited 9/11/2023 150,000.00

CW208842 CW Property Consultation Acquisitions of AWAP Category 3  - Align Align Limited 9/11/2023 300,000.00

CW208837 Property Consultation Acquisitions of AWAP Category 3 - Landspace Landspace Ltd 9/11/2023 300,000.00

CW208448 CW Storm Repairs - Manuka Shade Cottage City Care Limited 9/11/2023 74,154.80

CW208728 CW Midtown Christmas Activations 2023 Anya Vitali Creative Services Limited 10/11/2023 60,000.00

CW208241 CW Shona Esplanade storm mitigation works City Care Limited 10/11/2023 109,854.05

CW208151 CW 32055 DT Sports Field Lights stage 2 Ventia NZ Limited 10/11/2023 75,530.64

CW208534 CW EP Rehabilitation of Stormwater pipes at 3 Wakanui Street, Birkenhead CDS New Zealand Limited 10/11/2023 124,950.00

CW209542 EP Sunnybrae Road Pipe Renewal Kerry Drainage Limited 12/11/2023 381,521.73

CW208855 CW Water Reformation Project - FME Consulting Locus Limited 13/11/2023 53,200.00

CW208874 CW - Keegan Park- Equipment Playground Centre Limited 13/11/2023 53,968.00

CW208982 CW Moana Nui A Kiwa-Recreation Hall Re-instatement (Phase 2) City Care Limited 13/11/2023 90,121.03

CW208651 CW CCX ART Project Contingent Worker - Bhagyashree Mewara Optimation New Zealand Limited 13/11/2023 211,200.00

CW208596 CW Ātiu Creek Regional Park Weed Control 2023-2024 Wildland Consultants Limited 13/11/2023 70,961.35

CW208250 Auckland Cemeteries - renew plant and equipment - 30197-Brandit BRANDT TRACTOR LIMITED 13/11/2023 69,467.01

CW208555 CW Waimahara Myers Park Artwork Hinaki Acrylic Light Graphics - Light Sculpture Assembly Big Ideas Group Ltd 13/11/2023 50,596.00

CW208390 CW Flood Recovery Flooded Property Categorisation - Catchment Planning Support Work package 2 Wood and Partners Consultants Ltd 13/11/2023 295,000.00

CW208381 CW BHS Priority 3 remedial works B.H.S Builders Ltd 13/11/2023 191,466.24

CW208247 CW Civic Henderson AHU Valve Replacement Air Action Systems Ltd 13/11/2023 55,350.00

CW206813 CW SWT Piha Domain WTP Upgrade Wavelength Water Limited 13/11/2023 473,562.23

CW208577 CW-SWS-Great Barrier Island WTP Auckland Pump & Filtration Ltd 13/11/2023 555,954.00

CW208725 CW Le Roys Reserve-Storm Damage Upgrade of Kauri Dieback Tracks Frame Group Ltd 13/11/2023 139,000.00

CW208480 CW Massey Domain car park surface renewal PTM Consultants Limited 13/11/2023 95,335.00

CW209144 CW Resource Consent Additional specialists - Team Group Ltd Team Group Limited 14/11/2023 100,000.00

CW206642 CW HB Playground Component Renewal Ventia NZ Limited 15/11/2023 181,974.29

CW209251 CW Tyler Street CPO Plaza Development Contract and construction Management Services Stellar Projects Limited 16/11/2023 408,370.00

CW208443 CW ÅŒwairaka Landslide - Geotechnical Detailed Design and Construction Monitoring ENGEO Limited 16/11/2023 50,950.00

CW209304 CW-RUW-Greville Road Culvert Renewalâ€“ Detailed Design Awa Environmental Limited 17/11/2023 497,405.00

CW208978 CW Auckland Air Quality Monitoring Network Upgrade Lear Siegler Australasia Pty Limited 17/11/2023 118,670.24

CW209160 CW Storm Recovery Navigators - Huakina HUAKINA DEVELOPMENT TRUST 20/11/2023 240,000.00

CW208665 CW Security Services - Auckland Recovery Office Allied Investments Limited T/A Allied Security 20/11/2023 1,156,139.12

CW208456 CW Storm Recovery Navigators - I am Mangere Many Streams of Our Community Trust t/a I AM Mangere 20/11/2023 120,000.00

CW206611 CW Warkworth CRC Minor Works Mahurangi Wastebusters Limited 20/11/2023 53,250.00

2 of 4



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 November and 30 November 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW208430 CW Storm Recovery Navigators - Te Kawerau Te Kawerau Iwi Tiaki Trust 20/11/2023 240,000.00

CW208458 CW Storm Recovery Navigators - Ngati Tamatera Ngati Tamatera Treaty Settlement Trust 20/11/2023 120,000.00

CW208760 CW Sanctuary Pest Support 2023-2025 Good Wood Aotearoa Limited 20/11/2023 497,953.60

CW210231 CW - P17 H2O Systems Limited Overarching H2O Systems Limited 20/11/2023 1,682,826.00

CW208891 CW South Head Hall - Asbestos Removal and Building Re-clad Walker developments Ltd 20/11/2023 164,522.30

CW209291 CW Storm Related Works Ventia NZ Limited 20/11/2023 242,537.84

CW208565 CW Murrays Bay boat ramp renewal Ventia NZ Limited 20/11/2023 150,506.64

CW208895 CW Te Onewa Pa Stokes Point Fencing and Path MILTON HARWARD CONSTRUCTION LTD 20/11/2023 108,193.30

CW209004 CW Storm Recovery Navigators - Age Concern Age Concern Auckland Trust 20/11/2023 240,000.00

CW209557 EP Snells Beach Seawall Renewal Mason Contractors Limited 20/11/2023 481,924.00

CW209063 CW - Motions Road Stairs Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 20/11/2023 96,516.93

CW209230 CW Logistic Centre_Logistic Services A G Win Limited T/A Middlebank Consulting Group New Zealand 20/11/2023 81,000.00

CW209397 CW Exotic Caulerpa Surveillance Aotea Logan Marine Projects Limited 20/11/2023 65,000.00

CW208460 CW Storm Recovery Navigators - MPHS MPHS Community Trust 20/11/2023 120,000.00

CW209279 CW Plan Change, Fast Track and RC Review Support Nov23 Harrison Grierson Consultants 20/11/2023 75,000.00

CW209269 CW Eastview Play equip supply (Playgound People) Playground People Limited 20/11/2023 91,736.00

CW208454 CW Storm Recovery Navigators - Global Hope Global Hope Missions 20/11/2023 120,000.00

CW209415 CW 23898 Tahurangi Crum Park - renew sports field 1 â€“ SSDM SPORTS SURFACE DESIGN AND MANAGEMENT LIMITED (929712) 21/11/2023 78,589.00

CW209238 CW Pikes Point Reconsenting Project Tonkin & Taylor Limited 21/11/2023 211,767.17

CW208669 CW ÅŒhuiarangi-Pigeon Mountain-Perimeter and Entranceway Improvements Resilio Limited 21/11/2023 118,160.00

CW209620 CW Victoria Road Devonport pipe renewals Alta Consulting Limited 22/11/2023 121,370.00

CW209536 Talent Acquisition - GBL Personnel- Temp GBL PERSONNEL LIMITED -Salt Search NZ Limited 22/11/2023 100,000.00

CW209554 CW Fish Passage Improvement Programme -Outfall Renewals and Erosion Programme Morphum Environmental Limited 22/11/2023 69,660.00

CW209588 CW Talent Acquisition - Taska 360 - Temp LPS Mesh T/A Taska360 23/11/2023 200,000.00

CW209364 CW Disposal of 1500 of Asbestos contaminated soil - 50 The Concourse, Henderson Waste Management (NZ) Limited 23/11/2023 181,500.00

CW209584 CW Talent Acquisition - Taska 360 - Permanent LPS Mesh T/A Taska360 23/11/2023 50,000.00

CW209725 CW Safeswim White Box Hosting, Operating and Cloud Computing DHI Water And Environment Limited 24/11/2023 74,913.00

CW209638 CW Supporting Growth Pukekohe Notice of Requirement Arrive Limited 24/11/2023 91,900.00

CW208629 CW Mangere Centre Park - New Toilet Block G MUNDY CONSTRUCTION LTD 24/11/2023 199,973.80

CW209632 CW-SS-Grey Lynn Cox's Bay Separation Design Babbage Consultants Ltd 27/11/2023 508,507.00

CW209699 CW-MP-Rongomai Dams Modelling Services Tonkin & Taylor Limited 27/11/2023 84,200.00

CW209505 CW - Whau Pathway Additional Geotech Testing CMW Geotechnical NZ Limited 27/11/2023 85,500.00

CW209485 CW-SCO-Stream Outfalls Packages 5,6,8,9 Morphum Environmental Limited 27/11/2023 330,100.00

CW209691 CW Catchment Planning Support Gleeson & Associates Limited 27/11/2023 50,000.00

CW207423 CW Pukekiwiriki Waharoa Project The NgÄ•ti Tamaoho Trust 27/11/2023 80,000.00

CW207258 CW Tapora Hardcourt Renewals Mason Contractors Limited 27/11/2023 382,730.00

CW208452 CW Tier 3 Forest Monitoring Terra Pura Consulting Limited 27/11/2023 80,000.00

CW209435 CW - Smiths Ave – Community City Care Limited 27/11/2023 80,705.50

CW209402 CW Kaipātiki Reserve Development - accessible cabin construction Greenscene BATB Limited t/a 27/11/2023 184,531.00

CW209313 CW Rotary Grove Track Renewal Ram Contracting NZ Limited 27/11/2023 165,015.16

CW209680 CW Hunua East Regional Park’s Weed Control 2023-24 Wildland Consultants Limited 27/11/2023 81,208.09

CW209690 CW Whau Flood Mitigation Options Study WSP New Zealand Ltd 27/11/2023 152,945.00

3 of 4



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 November and 30 November 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW209188 CW Rosedale Park - Prefab Toilet Replacement Exeloo Limited 27/11/2023 159,850.00

CW209164 CW Sinclair Park Pavilion Replacement Hutchinson Consulting Engineers Limited 27/11/2023 90,000.00

CW209359 Cw Martins Bay overflow carpark renewal Warwick Rhodes Contractors Limited 27/11/2023 52,260.00

CW209049 CW Shelly Beach - sand replenishment Mason Contractors Limited 27/11/2023 84,800.00

CW209472 CW Piha-Pararaha Ecological Weed Control 2023-24 Habitat Restoration Limited 27/11/2023 126,618.00

CW209119 CW Allan Brewster Leisure Centre - Lift Repairs Kone Elevators Pty Limited 27/11/2023 72,469.90

CW209184 CW Room 3.8-3.9 upgrade Automation Associates Commercial Limited 30/11/2023 80,461.60

CW207372 CW Kaipātiki Mowing and Gardening Maintenance Native Tree Services Limited 30/11/2023 255,000.00

CW208797 CW Aorere Park - Renew playground and install basketball court City Care Limited 30/11/2023 217,867.35

CW197092 CW David Lange Netball Courts – Upgrade – Stage 2 City Care Limited 30/11/2023 563,674.47

CW209733 CW Investigation of Flooding Complaints and Assessment of Options for Improving Newtowk Performance AR & Associates Limited 30/11/2023 100,000.00

CW208221 CW Mainland Pest Animal Program Audits River to Ridge Limited 30/11/2023 105,000.00

CW210186 CW Auckland Council's Investment Fund [900116] PricewaterhouseCoopers (Main Account) 30/11/2023 200,000.00

CW209324 CW Norana Park - Car park renewals project John Fillmore Contracting Limited 30/11/2023 523,999.12

CW209738 CW Investigation of Flooding Complaints and Assessment of Options for Improving Network Performance Search Consulting Limited 30/11/2023 60,000.00

4 of 4


